K  ordinary registered   84,800,000   1   84,800,000   27.06.2019   01.07.2019   20.08.2019  
Total   1,611,300,000     1,611,300,000        

PKO Bank Polski SA was the Bank’s sole shareholder as at 30 June 2024 and 31 December 2023. 

The Bank’s share capital amounts to PLN 1,611,300,000 and comprises 1,611,300,000 (one billion six hundred and 
eleven million three hundred thousand) ordinary registered shares with a nominal value of PLN 1 (one zloty) each. The 
PKO Bank Hipoteczny SA shares are non-preference shares and have been paid up in full. 

On 26 June 2024, the Ordinary Shareholders Meeting of PKO Bank Hipoteczny SA adopted a resolution on the